

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No. 1006 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	31.01.2026	<u>RNT, J&MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> The appeal was dismissed for non-prosecution on 19.08.2025. 2. I.A.No.1 of 2025 has been filed to set aside that order and to restore the appeal. 3. Sri Noor Basha Baji, learned counsel appears for the respondents and prays for time to file counter/objection. 4. Sri K.Sitaram, learned counsel appears for the petitioner/appellant through virtual mode. 5. List after four weeks. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--