

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No. 1006/2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.03.2026	<u>RNT, J&BM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Memo has been filed by the learned counsel for the respondents, intimating the death of the 2nd respondent on 08.10.2025, i.e. after dismissal of the appeal in default on 19.08.2025 as also after filing of the application to set aside the said order, which was filed on 03.09.2025. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant, Sri K.Sitaram, learned counsel appearing through virtual mode prays for time to take appropriate steps. 3. List after four weeks. RNT, J BM, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--