

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **A.S.No.1006 of 2013**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.4.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> Respondent No.2 has died. 2. Issue notice to the proposed respondent Nos.8 to 11. 3. In addition to the normal mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the proposed respondent Nos.8 to 11 being legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2, by Registered Post and Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry before the next date of listing. 4. List after Summer Vacation-2026. _____ RNT,J _____ BM,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>